
Ver.: 4, 2012-02
Code: 11712-00

142
89

84
69

68
67

160
103

105

101
100

97

96
99

73
81

82
72

79
75

127
1321

132
104

34

134

136

63

93

140

114

1331

133

138
126

131
58

77
161

83
76

9

95

139

11

12

143
8

94
3

120
91

93
30

250
675

20
74

180

102
141

205

113

112

111

124

177

Kpl
Pcs

Massa   Kg
MassStandard/Catalog

Standardi/LuetteloMateriaali, Koko/Muoto
Material, Size/Shape

Nimitys
Description

Koodi
Code

Osa
Part

20,003Fe Blanc1
20,003Fe Blanc2
20,002DIN 7985 M4X6Phillips pan head screw3
10,135- -4
10,317- -5
10,05821NiCrMo2 Cogwheel Shaft4-1001-006
10,12221NiCrMo2 Cogwheel Gear4-1002-007
10,001Igus GFM-1012-09Flange bearing GFM-1012-098-0056-008
10,000Igus GFM-0810-05Flange bearing GFM-0810-058-0061-009
10,119Fe s = 2.5 mmAttachment flange PC10005-0005510
1-NBR musta -Bellows24000380A11
10,000Fe S=1.5mm Bearing Casing Cover5-0057-2012
10,139ISO 2768 - mAISI 304 -Blade guard side inner5-0204-0013
10,200ISO 2768 - mAISI 304 -Blade guard side outer5-0205-0014
10,131AISI 304 Blade guard shell 4005-0206-0015
10,000Blade guard 4005-0207-0016
10,463ST37 Body panel5-0212-0017
10,000 608 2Z c3 8/22-7Ball bearing 608 2Z8-0002-0018
10,0456202 2Z 6202 2ZBall Bearing 6202 2Z8-0047-0019
20,002 GFM-1214-03Bearing20
10,008 626 2ZBall Bearing 626 2Z8-0048-0021
11611,312Motor assy 10-0215-0022
10,1804-1002+4-1001 Secondary Cog wheel10-1000-0023
10,463ST37 Counter peg11839-0024
20,002DIN 7991 M5x16Socket flat head screw31300501625
10,00026
20,00027
20,00028
20,00029
10,001-- --33400800030
20,00031
10,00132
10,00333
2Buzirka34
10,00335
20,00436
20,00437
10,00438
10,00539
20,00640
20,00641
20,00842
10,01543
10,02044
10,02145
10,04846
10,07147
10,08048
10,19549
10,21850
10,27651
3m4x10_iso1458152
10,007Rubber 344095260Rubber Bushing8-0049-0058
10,076EPDM 50 ShA Protective cable sleeving9-0012-0063
10,186Fe 52 Blade flange 4-0208-0067
10,029Fe s = 3 mmPulling flange washer5-0059-0069
10,000Fe 2mm x  or 6mm Lock Hook5-0221-0071
10,001Spring Wire 1mm Lock Hook Spring6-0013-0073
10,017EN 10270-1 2mm GUARD SPRING PC10006-0201-0074
10,000Fe 1mm Cable Clamp5-0061-0075
10,002DIN 125 8.4Washer M8 DIN1258-0062-0076
10,018PA 6.6 Air deflector7-0030-0077
20,001WN1542 K40x8 TorxPT Screw 4x8 T208-1008-0079
10,004DIN 7 6x18Dowel pin 6x18 DIN 78-0065-0081
20,001DIN 7 3x14Dowel Pin 3x14 DIN 78-0064-0082
20,003DIN 439 B M8x1Hex nut8-003383
10,008BN 1206 M10x10 BN 1206Blade Screw8-0034-0084
10,010Fe BUSH_SCREW4-0206-0089
10,000Standard silicon hose Elastic Bar7-0031-0091
140,003WN1452 K40X25 TorxPT Screw 4x25 T208-0074-0093
10,000DIN 988 10/16 s0.5Shim washer8-0019-0094
10,000EN10270-1 - 3mm Lifting Spring PC400 PC10006-40011-0095
10,001DIN 6799 8Circlip 8  Fe DIN 67998-0053-0096
10,001Spring Wire 1mm Spindle Lock Spring6-0010-0097
10,000Fe Spindle Lock4-0064-0099
10,011BN1392 M6x30Screw M6x30 BN1392BN1392100
1Zvita vzmetna podlozka101
10,147CHIP PROTECTION7-0205-01102
10,4512-0013 Gearbox Machined3-0013-00103
10,005PA 6.6 Locking Lever7-0029-00104
10,022Fuse8-0039114
10,032AISI 304 MOUNTING_PLATE5-0209-00120
10,218PA 6.6 Motor Body7-0026-00126
10,005PA 6.6 Draw Bar7-0032-00127
11,000 311009890Field Coil 230V E 3110098909-0020-00130
10,014 316035480Brush Holder SWU 3160354809-0026-00132
10,452Electric switch Marquard9-0019-00134
10,055Power Cord9-0029-00136
10,082PA 6.6 Handle left7-0027-00138
10,089PA 6.6 Handle right7-0028-00139
10,053PA6+30% End cup 170 fuse7-0025-20140
10,000LOWER BLADE GUARD 40010-0217141
10,2472-0014 Blade guard top machined3-0014-00142
10,000Fe MAIN_SHAFT_4004-0207-00143
10,130Fe Bearing Casing4-0066-20160
10,554 310008410Armature 230V 3100084109-0024-00161
20,001BN 1206 M4x6Screw with low head M4x68-0073-00180
3m4x16_iso14581250
1Podlozka brusena675
1varovalo gumi1005
20,0061321
10,014 316035470Brush Holder  3160354709-0025-001331

mika
Typewritten Text

mika
Typewritten Text
Exact PipeCut V1000

mika
Typewritten Text



V
er.: 2, 2011-11, sheet 2/2

C
ode: 11712-00

15
25

7

4
6

16
18

17

81

22
84

84
27

186
188

13

23

16

79

2

155
25

29

21
14

19

26

191

192

mika
Typewritten Text
Exact PipeCut V1000

mika
Typewritten Text

mika
Typewritten Text


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_6
	new_view_7


	Sheet 2
	10-0210-00_frameassembly_pc1000.pdf
	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1






